Wisconsin Supreme Court and Court of Appeals Case Access

Brown County Human Services v. B. P.

Appeal Number 2018AP001259

CONFIDENTIAL

CONSOLIDATED - List of Consolidated Cases Court of Appeals District 3

CASE HISTORY

Status OCCD		Filing Date 05-08-2019	Anticipated Due Date	Activity Final Publication
OCCD		04-24-2019 V.2d 560		Cites
OCCD	-	04-24-2019 s. 2d 557		Cites
OCCD	СА	04-24-2019		Opinion Ordered Published
OCCD	CA 04-24-2019 Public Domain Citation Comment: PDC No: 2019 WI App 18			
OCCD	СА	04-09-2019		Remittitur
OCCD	CA 03-01-2019 Opinion/Decision Judge Panel: Stark, Hruz, Seidl Opinion: Opinion Decision: Affirmed/reversed/remanded Pages: 28 Written by: Stark, Lisa K. Order Text: Orders affirmed in part; reversed in part and cause remanded for further proceedings.			
OCCD		01-29-2019 ent: ASPD Sus	an Alesia	Received SPD Appointment Order
OCCD	-	01-14-2019 ent: From ASP	D Colleen Marion re: copoies	Letter/Correspondence of briefs have been served on AG and Legislature.
OCCD	СА	10-23-2018		Submitted on Briefs

OCCD	CA	10-16-2018	Briefs Received At State Law Library			
OCCD	CA 10-16-2018 Comment: reply brief		Briefs Sent to District			
OCCD	D CA 10-16-2018 Court Order ORD that appeal Nos 2018AP1259 and 2018AP1278 shall be consolidated for disposition.					
OCCD		10-16-2018 ent: [2018AP001259, 2018AP001278]	Consolidated Case			
OCCD	СА	10-16-2018	Court Order for 3-Judge Panel			
OCCD	Court Order ORD that appeal Nos. 2018AP1259 and 2018AP1278 shall be heard by a panel of three judges.					
OCCD	CA	10-12-2018	Briefs Sent to District			
OCCD	D CA 10-12-2018 Reply Brief Filed By: Steven Zaleski		Reply Brief			
OCCD		10-08-2018 ent: Replacement Brief of Respondent	Briefs Received At State Law Library			
OCCD		10-02-2018 ent: Replacement BRS	Briefs Sent to District			
OCCD	CA 10-01-2018 Filed By: Brent Haroldson Comment: Replacement		Brief of Respondent(s)			
OCCD	D CA 10-01-2018 Motion for Miscellaneous Relief Filed By: Brent Haroldson Submit Date: 10-1-2018 Decision: (G) Grant Decision Date: 10-2-2018 ORD that the motion to file a replacement respondent's brief is granted and the time for filing the brief retroactively extended to make timely the replacement brief received on 10-1-2018. FRO that the time for filing the appellant's reply brief under Wis. Stat. Rule 809.107(6)(c) will run from service of the later of the respondent's replacement brief or guardian ad litem's brief, if the guardian ad litem takes the position of the respondent. Comment: Motion to file replacement BRS					

OCCD		09-28-2018 ent: RE: Respondent's Brief	Briefs Sent to District	
OCCD	-	09-28-2018 y: Brent Haroldson	Brief of Respondent(s)	
OCCD	CA 09-27-2018 Comment: Replacement Brief & Appx of Appellant		Briefs Received At State Law Library	
OCCD	CA	09-17-2018	Submitted on Briefs	
OCCD	CA	09-14-2018	Record and Briefs Sent to District 3	
OCCD	Filed B	09-14-2018 y: Steven Zaleski	Brief & Appx of Appellant(s)	
	Comment: Note that the district number has been corrected on all briefs. Please use this number on all future correspondence. Appx Brief of Appellant(s)			
OCCD	CA 08-30-2018 Motion to Extend Time Filed By: John VanderLeest Submit Date: 8-30-2018 Decision: (G) Grant Decision Date: 9-4-2018 ORD that the transmitted records shall be deemed to have been timely filed. See REC event filed on 8-30-2018 Comment: 2nd request			
OCCD	CD CA 08-30-2018 Record Comment: 1-1 to 88-44 ELECTRONICALLY FILED			
OCCD	 CA 08-06-2018 Motion to Extend Time Filed By: John VanderLeest Submit Date: 8-6-2018 Decision: (G) Grant Decision Date: 8-7-2018 ORD that the record for each of these appeals shall be due 8/23/18. See REC event due on 8-23-2018 			
OCCD	CA 08-02-2018 Filed By: Steven Zaleski Status: Prev. Filed		Statement on Transcript	
OCCD	CA	07-31-2018	Received SPD Appointment Order	

OCCD		07-25-2018	Unconsolidated			
	Comment: [2018AP001259, 2018AP001278] - consolidation entry made in error, cases may be consolidated for decision (see 7/16/18 cto)					
OCCD	СА	07-24-2018	Notif. Sent-Filing of LVO & Court Record			
OCCD	СА	07-24-2018	Copy of Order Granting Leave - from Cir. Ct.			
OCCD	СА	07-18-2018	Copy of CTO Grtg. PLV Filed in Cir. Ct.			
OCCD	СА	07-16-2018	Consolidated Case			
	Comment: [2018AP001259, 2018AP001278] - consolidation entry made in error, cases may be consolidated for decision (see 7/16/18 cto)					
OCCD	СА	07-09-2018	Fee Waived			
	Comment: SPD appointed					
OCCD	CA	07-09-2018	Received SPD Appointment Order			
	Comment: Atty Beyer					
OCCD	CA	07-06-2018	Petition for Leave to Appeal			
	Filed By: Kimberley Bayer					
	Submit Date: 7-6-2018 Decision: (G) Grant					
	Decision Date: 7-16-2018					
	ORD that the petitions for leave to appeal are granted ex parte. Entry of this order has the effect of the filing of a notice of appeal. See WIS. STAT. RULE 809.50(3). A copy of this order has been forwarded					
	to the clerk of the circuit court. Pursuant to WIS. STAT. RULE 809.11(2), the clerk shall return this order					
	and the docket entries maintained pursuant to WIS. STAT. 59.40 to the clerk of this court within 3 days of receipt of this order. All filing deadlines in these appeals will be govered by WIS. STAT. RULE					
	809.107. FRO that further proceedings in the circuit court are stayed pending disposition of these					
	appeals. FRO that these appeals are consolidated for decision.					

OCCD CA 06-22-2018

Non-Final Order of Circuit Court